Square D™ Brand, OEM QED-2 Switchboard
I-Line™ Interiors
Single-Row and Double-Row OEM Interior Products
Catalog
2700CT1601
Release date 12/2022
Legal Information

(inches)
Frame
Width
Frame
Depth
Single-
Row (SR)
or
Double-
Row (DR)
Interior
Interior
Ampacity (A)
Bus Material Incoming
Feed
CF20M27C 27 18 36 24 SR 2000 Copper Center
CF20M27C36 27 18 36 36 SR 2000 Copper Center
CF16M27C 27 18 36 24 SR 1600 Copper Center
CF20MK27C 27 45 36 24 DR 2000 Copper Center
CF16M36C 36 27 36 24 SR 1600 Copper Center
CF16M36C36 36 27 36 36 SR 1600 Copper Center
CF20M36C 36 27 36 24 SR 2000 Copper Center
CF20M36C36 36 27 36 36 SR 2000 Copper Center
EFT20P36C 36 36 36 24 SR 2000 Copper Top
EFT20P36C36 36 36 36 36 SR 2000 Copper Top
EFB20P36C 36 36 36 24 SR 2000 Copper Bottom
EFB20P36C36 36 36 36 36 SR 2000 Copper Bottom
EFT12LJ36A 36 72 42 24 DR 1200 Aluminum Top
EFT12LJ36A36 36 72 42 36 DR 1200 Aluminum Top
EFB12LJ36A 36 72 42 24 DR 1200 Aluminum Bottom
EFB12LJ36A36 36 72 42 36 DR 1200 Aluminum Bottom
EFT12LJ36C 36 72 42 24 DR 1200 Copper Top
EFT12LJ36C36 36 72 42 36 DR 1200 Copper Top
CF16R63A 63 63 36 24 SR 1600 Aluminum Center
CF16R63A36 63 63 36 36 SR 1600 Aluminum Center
CF16R63C 63 63 36 24 SR 1600 Copper Center
CF16R63C36 63 63 36 36 SR 1600 Copper Center
CF20K63C 63 63 36 24 SR 2000 Copper Center
CF20R63A 63 63 36 24 SR 2000 Aluminum Center
CF20R63A36 63 63 36 36 SR 2000 Aluminum Center
CF20R63C 63 63 36 24 SR 2000 Copper Center
CF20R63C36 63 63 36 36 SR 2000 Copper Center
CF25R63A 63 63 36 36 SR 2500 Aluminum Center
CF25R63A36 63 63 36 36 SR 2500 Aluminum Center
CF25R63C 63 63 36 36 SR 2500 Copper Center
CF25R63C36 63 63 36 36 SR 2500 Copper Center
2700CT1601R12/22 3
1. Add an X2 suffix to a catalog number to receive two interiors in one shipping container. For example, CF16M36CX2.
2. Add a CA suffix to a catalog number for Canadian applications. For example, CF16M36CCA.
Single-Row and Double-Row OEM Interior Products Catalog OEM QED-2 Switchboard I-Line™ Interiors Selection Tables

Width
Frame
Depth
Single-
Row (SR)
or
Double-
Row (DR)
Interior
Interior
Ampacity (A)
Bus Material Incoming
Feed
CF30R63C 63 63 36 36 SR 3000 Copper Center
CF30R63C36 63 63 36 36 SR 3000 Copper Center
CF12KF63A 63 117 36 24 DR 1200 Aluminum Center
CF12KF63A36 63 117 36 36 DR 1200 Aluminum Center
CF12PJ63A 63 117 42 24 DR 1200 Aluminum Center
CF12PJ63A36 63 117 42 36 DR 1200 Aluminum Center
CF16KF63A 63 117 36 24 DR 1600 Aluminum Center
CF16KF63A36 63 117 36 36 DR 1600 Aluminum Center
CF16NK63A 63 117 42 24 DR 1600 Aluminum Center
CF16NK63A36 63 117 42 36 DR 1600 Aluminum Center
CF16KF63C 63 117 36 24 DR 1600 Copper Center
CF16KF63C36 63 117 36 36 DR 1600 Copper Center
CF16NK63C 63 117 42 24 DR 1600 Copper Center
CF16NK63C36 63 117 42 36 DR 1600 Copper Center
CF16RJ63C 63 117 48 24 DR 1600 Copper Center
CF16RJ63C36 63 117 48 36 DR 1600 Copper Center
CF20KF63C 63 117 36 24 DR 2000 Copper Center
CF20KF63C36 63 117 36 36 DR 2000 Copper Center
CF20NK63C 63 117 42 24 DR 2000 Copper Center
CF20NK63C36 63 117 42 36 DR 2000 Copper Center
CF20RJ63C 63 117 48 24 DR 2000 Copper Center
CF20RJ63C36 63 117 48 36 DR 2000 Copper Center
CF30RJ63C 63 108 54 24 DR 3000 Copper Center
CF30RJ63C36 63 108 54 36 DR 3000 Copper Center
For full dimensions, please refer to instruction bulletin number 80235-597, OEM Mounting Requirements for
Single and Double-Row QED I-Line™ Panels (for Switchboard Use Only).